		EET	Patent and	nent of Commerce Trademark Office	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents101757141ached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Conveyan Assigni License Merger Securit	ce Type ment	ent	09/87918	
Conveying Party(ies) 1. Shoji YOSHIKAWA 2. Katsuhiko YAMADA 3. Haruhiko SHIMOJI 4. Masao INOUE 5. Norimasa YOSHIDA 6. Katsumasa MIYATAKE Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attache	d		May 18, 2001 May 18, 2001 May 18, 2001 May 18, 2001 May 18, 2001 May 21, 2001 May 18, 2001	(s) D	
Receiving Party Name Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha Name Address 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku Address Address Tokyo City Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached			100-8310 Zip Code	987991	
Correspondent Name and Address Jeffrey A. Wyand Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (E			Facsim Attorney I nt including any a Mark if additional	perty).	
Patent Application Numbers					
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent A application was signed by the first named executing invent	pplication, er	nter the da	ate the patent	Month Day Year May 18, 2001	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application	PCT		PCT	PCT	
Number has not been assigned.	PCT		PCT	PCT	
	E	nter the to	otal number of pro	perties involved: 1	
Number of Properties Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 Method of Payment: Note: The properties is a check in the amount of \$750.00					
Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: Yes No No. 12-1216: Yes No. No. 12-1216					
true copy of the original assumption of the literal li					
Jeffrey A. Wyand Name of Person Signing Signing	grature	~	1	Date	

)

PATENT REEL: 011906 FRAME: 0386

ASSIGNMENT

		e sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), as	•			
cons	-	which is hereby acknowledged, the	9 ,			
	Shoji YOSHIKAWA, Katsuhiko YAMADA, Haruhiko SHIMOJI, Masao INOUE,					
hono	Norimasa YOSHIDA and by sells, assigns and trans					
nere			A TOTT A			
	MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA of 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8310 JAPAN					
	01 L 3, Mara	nodem B chome, emyoda ku, 101	K10 100 0310 011111			
	einafter called the Assig rest in and to:	mee), its successors and assigns,	the entire right, title, and			
(i)	the application for United States Letters Patent entitled APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING ATTITUDE OF ARTIFICIAL SATELLITE					
	which was executed by or was filed on	the undersigned on the dates i	and accorded Serial No.			
		(hereinafter called the Applica				
(ii)	any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application;					
(iii)	any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called Patent);					
(iv)	extensions of the Application or Patent; and					
(v)	all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.					
	Said Assignee of said paent application are authouser of said application.	tent application and the attorneys	s appointed to prosecute said at the filing date and serial			
said	The Commissioner of E Letters Patent, when gra	Patents and Trademarks is authoranted, to said Assignee.	rized to issue any and all of			
said pate	Further, it is agreed the Assignee, the undersigned	nat, when requested, without cha ed will execute all divisional, con te all additional assignments ar provide all reasonable assistance	and other writings, including			
INV	ENTOR(S):		DATE			
	Shoji YOSHIKAWA)	Shoji Joshikawa	May 18, 2001			
	Katsuhiko YAMADA)	Katsuhiko Jamada	May 18, 2001			
	Haruhiko SHIMOJI)	Haruliko Skimali	May. 18. 200 /			
		Masav Inoue	May. 18. 2001			
	(Mas <u>ao INOUE)</u> (Norimasa YOSHIDA)	Morino Flide	May 21,2001			
		Kataumesa minatake	May 18,2001			
	(Katsumasa MIYATAKE)					

RECORDED: 06/14/2001

PATENT REEL: 011906 FRAME: 0387